Race Date

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

October 22, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 91

3355
3354
3356
3348
3357
3350
3351

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Jackson Tuck
Evan O'Connor
Josh Tuck
Bobby Berger
Oliver Wilgocki
Tyler Herzog
Ray Hundt

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 127

3792
3790
3797
3791
3799
3801

OO WN P

James Dillabaugh
Brady Cavanaugh
Nathaniel Malchow
Riley Clark

Nathan Nova
Samuel Sienkowski

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 159

3567
3570
3571
3576
3569
3574
3573

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Drew McGrath
Benjamin Perschon
Riley Petrovich
Austin Wojcik
Roger Ochoa
Kaden Smith

Evan Smith

Team - West Lafayette
Team Score (places): 162

3863
3860
3858
3864
3853
3854
3852

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Elijah Stenberg
Albert Rajwa
Ryan Miloudi
Jacob Wright
Zachary Johnson
Yian Koh
Charles Haq

Final Team Results

year

12
11
12
12
11
11

12
11
12
12
12
10

11

11
11
11
12
10

12
11
10
12

12
12

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:01.5
0:21.3
0:27.0
1:27.0
1:31.9
1:43.6

0:00.0
1:04.6
1:09.3
1:13.5
1:31.4
1:37.5

0:00.0
0:02.3
0:11.9
0:16.1
0:27.9
0:40.0
0:43.8

0:00.0
0:50.8
1.06.5
1:28.5
1:43.8
2:09.2
2:26.8

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:53.1
3 3 16:25.8 16:25.8
4 7 16:27.2 32:52.9
12 19 16:47.0 49:39.9
14 33 16:52.7  1:06:32.6
58 91 17:52.8  1:24:25.3
(67) (158) 17:57.6  1:42:22.9
(77) (235) 18:09.4  2:00:32.2
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 17:07.5
1 1 16:07.8 16:07.8
23 24 17:12.3 33:20.1
26 50 17:17.0 50:37.1
31 81 17:21.3  1:07:58.3
46 127 17:39.2  1:25:37.5
(51) (178) 17:45.2  1:43:22.7
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:22.6
21 21 17:11.0 17:11.0
24 45 17:13.2 34:24.1
32 77 17:22.8 51:46.9
37 114 17:27.0  1:09:13.8
45 159 17:38.8  1:26:52.6
(56) (215) 17:50.9 1:44:43.4
(62) (277) 17:54.7 2:02:38.1
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:14.4
2 2 16:12.5 16:12.5
19 21 17:03.3 33:15.8
29 50 17:19.0 50:34.8
47 97 17:41.0 1:08:15.7
65 162 17:56.3  1:26:12.0
(87) (249) 18:21.7  1:44:33.6
(102) (351) 18:39.3  2:03:12.8
1

10/22/2022 11:44:40



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Team - Warsaw Community

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Bib No

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Name

Team Score (places): 183

3825
3829
3834
3826
3822
3823
3832

Ryun Hoffert
Tyler Mimnaugh
Tyler Swartz
Gabriel Klein

Jackson Gackenheimer

Garrett Hall
Andrew Potter

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 187

OO WN P

ihsaa

3587
3585
3584
3586
3583
3588
3582

Brayden Sobecki
Janan Pillai
Preston Peterson
Hunter Quadlin
Liam Lilly

Charles Tonagel
Stephen Klimczak

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 197

~NOoO b WDNPRE

3392
3391
3395
3397
3394
3396
3389

Weston Hulen
Kade Honickel
Jacob Metzger
Nathan Murphy
Andrew Luri
William Mouser
Zachary Cooper

year

12
10
11
11

12
11

11
12
11
10
10
10
12

11
12
9

12
11
11
10

Team - Harrison (West Lafayette)
Team Score (places): 213

~No ok wWDN R

3471
3474
3472
3470
3473
3476
3478

Jaiden Goins
Evan Lottes
George Hufendick
Ethan Getz

lan Lah

Hunter Obrien
John Rafacz

Results available at www.thtiming.com

11

12
12
10
11
11

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:05.7
0:15.3
0:30.8
0:35.4
0:38.0
0:45.1

0:00.0
0:13.8
0:46.1
1:14.1
1:55.0
1:56.4
1:14.4

0:00.0
0:52.1
1.00.0
1:.09.9
1:24.2
1:29.9
1:31.3

0:00.0
0:32.1
0:46.3
0:53.7
1:06.6
1:20.5
1:27.5

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 17:27.9
20 20 17:10.5 17:10.5
25 45 17:16.2 34:26.7
36 81 17:25.8 51:52.4
48 129 17:41.3  1:09:33.7
54 183 17:45.9 1:27:19.5
(55) (238) 17:48.5 1:45:08.0
(63) (301) 17:55.6  2:03:03.5
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:21.2
6 6 16:31.4 16:31.4
11 17 16:45.2 33:16.6
27 44 17:17.5 50:34.1
52 96 17:45.5 1:08:19.6
91 187 18:26.3  1:26:45.9
(92) (279) 18:27.8 1:45:13.6
ihsaaSS4 17:45.8  2:02:59.3
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:25.7
7 7 16:32.4 16:32.4
35 42 17:24.5 33:56.9
40 82 17:32.4 51:29.3
49 131 17:42.3  1:09:11.6
66 197 17:56.6  1:27:08.1
(73) (270) 18:02.3 1:45:10.4
(75) (345) 18:03.7 2:03:14.1
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:31.7
13 13 16:52.0 16:52.0
34 47 17:24.0 34:16.0
44 91 17:38.3 51:54.2
53 144 17:45.6  1:09:39.8
69 213 17:58.5 1:27:38.3
(79) (292) 18:12.5  1:45:50.7
(84) (376) 18:19.5  2:04:10.2
2

10/22/2022 11:44:40



Race Date

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

October 22, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 262

3726
3725
3731
3724
3733
3736
3732

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Rensselaer Central

Shane Conroy
Noah Bosstel
Ethan Miller
Joshua Bosstel
Chase Reyes
Weston Stilwell
Landon Miller

Team Score (places): 269

3755
3754
3742
3753
3745
3744
3751

No o~ wDN PR

Tristen Wuethrich
Thomas Van Hoose
Jack Boer

Oden Van Hoose
Treyton Maciejewski
Ethan Cook
Arcadus Rivera

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 292

3677
3686
3681
3684
3680
3691
3678

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Ralph Brown, IlI
lan Smith
Andrew Klaich
Joshua Serrano
Ezekiel Gomez
Noah Villarreal
Dominic DiCarlo

Team - Clinton Prairie
Team Score (places): 313

3361
3359
3360
3358
3362
3363

O Ul WN P

Hayden Kemple
Neven Chasteen
Ethan Fleischhauer
Ben Bragg

Diego Moguel
Diego Rangel

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Final Team Results

year

10
11
12
10
12

10

12
11
10
10
11

11

11
11
12
11
12
12
11

10
12
11
10
11

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 17:41.9

16:41.3 0:00.0
34:01.6 0:39.0
51:39.1 0:56.2
1:10:00.6 1:40.3
1:28:29.1 1:47.3
1:47:08.6 1:58.3
2:06:26.8 2:37.0

Average Time: 17:41.7

16:34.0 0:00.0
34.04.5 0:56.5
52:00.2 1.21.7
1:10:09.0 1:34.8
1:28:28.3 1:45.4
1:47.06.2 2:04.0
2:06:17.6 2:37.4

Average Time: 17:53.5

16:40.8 0:00.0
33:43.1 0:21.5
51:44.7 1:20.9
1.09:47.6 1.22.1
1:29:27.6 2:59.2
1:49:09.1 3:00.8
2:08:54.1 3:04.3

Average Time: 18:19.5

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative

Place Place Time
Finish Position- 9
10 10 16:41.3
30 40 17:20.3
42 82 17:37.5
86 168 18:21.6
94 262 18:28.6
(103) (365) 18:39.6
(118) (483) 19:18.3
Finish Position - 10
8 8 16:34.0
38 46 17:30.5
64 110 17:55.7
76 186 18:08.8
83 269 18:19.4
(101) (370) 18:37.9
(116) (486) 19:11.4
Finish Position - 11
9 9 16:40.8
17 26 17:02.3
72 98 18:01.7
74 172 18:02.9
120 292 19:40.0
(122) (414) 19:41.6
(123) (537) 19:45.0
Finish Position - 12
5 5 16:27.8
39 44 17:31.6
57 101 17:52.0
80 181 18:14.0
132 313 21:32.3
(133) (446) 21:38.7

3

16:27.8 0:00.0
33:59.4 1.03.9
51:51.4 1:24.3
1:10:05.3 1:46.3
1:31:37.5 5:04.5
1.53:16.2 5:11.0

10/22/2022 11:44:40



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - McCutcheon
Team Score (places): 323

3651 Lucas Persin
3654 Cary Swick
3647 Keondre Garing
3643 Brooks Burnette
3652 Daniel Sanson
3650 Mason Lee
3648 Drew Holdman

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): 323

3612 James Snow
3608 Benjamin Keeton
3605 Nathan Hayden
3602 Seth Bakker
3609 Camden Mikulich
3606 Dylan Hochbaum
3610 John Peters

No o~ wDN PR

Team - Culver Academies
Team Score (places): 344

3409 William Ruszkowski
3406 Hunter Miller

3411 Yigiao Wang

3407 Dionte Obertein
3404 Cree Dugan

3412 Jaxson Warner
3403 Luke Doyle

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Illliana Christian
Team Score (places): 361

3515 Nolan Bouwman
3518 Fritz Olthof

3517 Jarvis Mickles
3523 Josh Wondaal
3521 Chase Thiel
3520 Dane Scheeringa
3513 Cody Aardsma

~No ok wWDN R

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

year

11
12
12
11
12
10
12

12
12
12
11

11
12

11
12
12
11
10
11

11
12
11
10

10

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 17:58.9
28 28 17:17.7 17:17.7 0:00.0
50 78 17:45.2 35:02.9 0:27.5
59 137 17:53.6 52:56.4 0:35.9
88 225 18:22.0 1:11:18.4 1:04.3
98 323 18:35.8  1:29:54.1 1:18.1
(105) (428) 18:42.4  1:48:36.5 1:24.7
(119) (547) 19:30.5  2:08:06.9 2:12.8
Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 17:56.5
33 33 17:23.3 17:23.3 0:00.0
61 94 17:54.3 35:17.5 0:31.0
70 164 17:59.0 53:16.5 0:35.8
78 242 18:11.5 1:11:27.9 0:48.3
81 323 18:14.6  1:29:42.5 0:51.4
(112) (435) 18:58.2  1:48:40.7 1:35.0
(113) (548) 19:01.7 2:07:42.4 1:38.5
Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 18:00.4
15 15 16:55.2 16:55.2 0:00.0
18 33 17:03.0 33:58.2 0:07.8
100 133 18:37.8 52:35.9 1:42.6
104 237 18:41.8 1:11:17.6 1:46.6
107 344 18:44.1  1:30:01.7 1:48.9
(109) (453) 18:48.7  1:48:50.4 1:53.5
(115) (568) 19:06.8 2:07:57.1 2:11.6
Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 18:05.2
22 22 17:12.0 17:12.0 0:00.0
68 90 17:57.8 35:09.7 0:45.8
85 175 18:20.8 53:30.5 1:08.8
90 265 18:24.8  1:11:55.2 1:12.8
96 361 18:30.6  1:30:25.8 1:18.7
(99) (460) 18:37.3  1:49:03.0 1:25.3
(121) (581) 19:41.4 2:08:44.4 2:29.5
4 10/22/2022 11:44:41



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Maconaquah
Team Score (places): 425

3629
3623
3628
3624
3625
3626
3627

Isaiah Wittenberg
Kaden Hanson
Daylen Schrock
Kaden Miller
Isaiah Moore
Quinn Richard
Jacob Sayger

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Rochester Community
Team Score (places): 457

3761
3763
3759
3758
3762

Samuel Rohr
Wesley Steininger
Adrian Ochoa
Reece Johnson
Lane Shank

ga b~ WN P

Team - Cass
Team Score (places): 475

3325
3330
3322
3329
3318
3327
3326

Enoch Hines

Kale Skiles

Gavin Griffin

Felix Palafox
Braxton Armstrong
Cole McCloskey
Kaiden Hughes

~No o wWDN R

Team - Frankfort
Team Score (places): 501

3429
3434
3433
3436
3438
3435
3437

Christopher Angeles
Angel Perez

Mauro Lopez-Carrillo
Kevin Ramirez

Leo Roa

Daniel Pritchett
Marco Reyes

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

year

11

10
11
11
12
11

12
11
10
10
11

12

12
12
12

10
12
12

11
12
12

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 18:22.9
43 43 17:38.2 17:38.2 0:00.0
82 125 18:18.6 35:56.7 0:40.4
89 214 18:22.2 54:18.9 0:44.1
97 311 18:32.8  1:12:51.6 0:54.7
114 425 19:02.9 1:31:54.4 1:24.7
(134) (559) 22:02.2 1:53:56.6 4:24.1
(135) (694) 25:14.3  2:19:10.9 7:36.1
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 18:49.1
41 41 17:35.8 17:35.8 0:00.0
60 101 17:54.3 35:30.0 0:18.5
111 212 18:54.8 54:24.8 1:19.1
117 329 19:14.7  1:13:39.4 1:38.9
128 457 20:25.8  1:34:05.1 2:50.1
Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 18:31.0
71 71 18:01.4 18:01.4 0:00.0
93 164 18:27.8 36:29.2 0:26.4
95 259 18:29.8 54:58.9 0:28.4
106 365 18:42.6  1:13:41.5 0:41.2
110 475 18:53.5  1:32:35.0 0:52.1
(125) (600) 20:07.5 1:52:42.4 2:06.1
(129) (729) 20:39.0 2:13:21.4 2:37.6
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 19:16.5
16 16 16:56.8 16:56.8 0:00.0
108 124 18:44.8 35:41.5 1:48.1
124 248 20:01.5 55:42.9 3:04.8
126 374 20:17.8  1:16:00.7 3:21.0
127 501 20:21.8  1:36:22.4 3:25.0
(130) (631) 21:05.7 1:57:28.1 4:09.0
(131) (762) 21:17.5 2:18:45.5 4:20.8
5 10/22/2022 11:44:41



Race Date
October 22, 2022

Bib No Name

Team - Lafayette Jefferson
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 3549 Darien Olivo-hernandez
2 3550 Elias Rodriguez
3 3548 Giovanni Hayes
Team - Morgan Township
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 3672 Ty lvanyo
2 3671 Aiden llic
3 3670 Harrison DePorter
Team - Benton Central
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3315 Owen Kottkamp
2 3314 Stephen Hershberger

Team - Hanover Central
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3445 Ryan York
2 3444 Ryan Sandberg

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3484 Jonathon Noel
2 3485 Robert Summerville

Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3536 Chase Snyder
2 3535 Ryan Fox

Team - Manchester
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3639 Raven King
2 3638 Kyler Dale

Results available at www.thtiming.com

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
year Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 18:22.3 18:22.3 0:00.0
10 Less Than 5 18:23.0 36:45.3 0:00.8
11 Less Than 5 18:52.8 55:38.0 0:30.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:59.8 16:59.8 0:00.0
12 Less Than 5 17:38.7 34:38.5 0:39.0
12 Less Than 5 18:32.5 53:10.9 1:32.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 18:45.6 18:45.6 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 18:51.5 37:37.1 0:05.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 16:12.5 16:12.5 0:00.0
9 Less Than 5 17:46.4 33:58.9 1:33.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 17:17.9 17:17.9 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 18:06.3 35:24.1 0:48.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 17:57.6 17:57.6 0:00.0
12 Less Than 5 19:05.8 37:03.3 1:08.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 17:47.3 17:47.3 0:00.0
10 Less Than 5 17:58.5 35:45.7 0:11.3
6 10/22/2022 11:44:41



2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Race Date
October 22, 2022 Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
year Place Place Time Time Back

Bib No Name

Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places): Inc.
16:58.5 16:58.5 0:00.0

12 Less Than 5
17:12.0 34:10.5 0:13.5

1 3657 David Walton
11 Less Than 5

2 3656 Jayden Ramos
Finish Position - Inc.

Team - Pioneer
Average Time:

Team Score (places): Inc.
17:53.5 17:53.5 0:00.0

1 3703 Carson Meyer 11 Less Than 5
2 3702 Leighton Dodt 10 Less Than 5 17:56.0 35:49.5 0:02.6
Team - Rossville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3766 Charles Thompson 11 Less Than 5 18:18.5 18:18.5 0:00.0
2 3765 Gabriel Freeman 12 Less Than 5 18:31.3 36:49.7 0:12.9
Team - Western Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3881 Rowan Hale 12 Less Than 5 17:49.3 17:49.3 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 18:41.2 36:30.4 0:51.9

2 3882 Aden Yeary
Finish Position - Inc.

Team - Caston
Average Time:

Team Score (places): Inc.
18:39.6 18:39.6 0:00.0

12 Less Than 5

Team - Covenant Christian (DeMotte) Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3335 Austin Dague

1 3366 Hunter Drain 10 Less Than 5 17:59.8 17:59.8 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.

Team - Fountain Central
Average Time:

Team Score (places): Inc.
1 3427 Hayden Kler 11 Less Than 5 17:58.6 17:58.6 0:00.0
Team - Frontier Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3441 Sawyer Richter 12 Less Than 5 18:43.6 18:43.6 0:00.0
7 10/22/2022 11:44:41

Results available at www.thtiming.com



Race Date
October 22, 2022

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie

Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Griffith Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3442 Joseph LaPatra 11 Less Than 5 16:19.3 16:19.3 0:00.0
Team - Hammond Morton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3443 Nikolas Barrera 11 Less Than 5 17:59.6 17:59.6 0:00.0
Team - Highland Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3500 Jalen Strietelmeier 10 Less Than 5 16:54.5 16:54.5 0:00.0
Team - Hobart Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3503 Felix Lopez 10 Less Than 5 17:30.9 17:30.9 0:00.0
Team - Kankakee Valley Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3526 Ethan Ehrhardt 11 Less Than 5 17:02.5 17:02.5 0:00.0
Team - Lafayette Central Catholic Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3537 Kipp Pickerill 11 Less Than 5 18:29.8 18:29.8 0:00.0
Team - New Prairie Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3696 Logan Thibodeau 10 Less Than 5 18:07.3 18:07.3 0:00.0
Team - North Judson-San Pierre Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3697 David Rossa 12 Less Than 5 18:38.4 18:38.4 0:00.0
Team - Northwestern Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3700 COLIN FEAZEL 12 Less Than 5 17:44.7 17:44.7 0:00.0
Results available at www.thtiming.com 8 10/22/2022 11:44:41



Race Date
October 22, 2022

2022 IHSAA XC Semi-State - New Prairie
Final Team Results

Bib No Name year

Team - Plymouth
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3705 Trey Hall 12

Team - South Central (Union Mills)
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3769 Zackery Kimmel 11

Team - Winamac Community
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3898 Kolbey Wegner 12

Results available at www.thtiming.com

Boys
Boy's
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:48.5 17:48.5 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:33.8 17:33.8 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 18:17.8 18:17.8 0:00.0
9 10/22/2022 11:44:42



